,the Symbolic Possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Karnataka Bank Ltd, the Secured Creditor on 03.12.2021, will be sold on "As is Where is ", "As is What is" and "Whatever there is" on 15.02.2025, for recovery of Rs. 1,71,13,583.66 (Rupees One Crore Seventy One Lakh Thirteen Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Three and Paise Sixty Six Only) under Term Loan Alc No. 1087001600086101, along with future interest from 16.12.2024, plus costs, due to the Karnataka Bank Ltd, Bhubaneswar Branch, Odisha, Plot No. 698, Saheed Nagar, Near BMC Bhawani Mall Bhubaneshwar - 751007 Odisha, the Secured creditor from, (1) Mr.

[...]

Pratap Chandra Sahoo S/o Muralidhar Sahoo (2) Mrs. Ambika Sahoo W/o Pratap Chandra Sahoo, Both (1) & (2) Residing at, Babuganj Bazaar, Chhatia Jajpur District, Odisha borrowers/ guarantors/ co - obligants. 

OR-284 24-2 

The Reserve Price will be Rs.2,02,00,000.00 (Rupees Two Crore Two Lakh only) including Tax and the Earnest nmoney will be Rs. 20,20,000.00 (Rupees Twenty Lakh Twenty Thousand Only) 

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY: 

All that part & parcel of Land and Shed at Plot No- 4228/4789 & 4228/4790, Khata No. 1268/54 & 1268/75, 
measuring Ac. 6.500 dc (283140 sq. ft) Mouza - Byree, PS-Badachana, Dist- Jajpur, belonging to Mr.